

CS DJ No. 58552/16

Gurmeet Singh Vs. Surjeet Kaur

12.11.2020

Proceeding of this matter is conducted Physically as well as Video-Conferencing.

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Sh. Madan Singh appeared physically and submits that he is defendant no. 3.

None for the other defendants.

Perusal of the order dt. 29.01.2020 it is found that an application under Order 22 Rule 3 CPC had been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed.

Be put up for further proceedings on 17.04.2021.

(Rekha)

ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court

Delhi/12.11.2020