

CS DJ 58552/16

GURMEET SINGH Vs. SURJEET KAUR

05.04.2022

Present: Sh. KK Pradhan-Ld. Counsel for the applicant to the application u/o XXII rule 3 CPC.

Ms. Priyanka-Ld. Proxy counsel for the counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel submits that an application u/o XXII rule 3 CPC is yet to be adjudicated.

Ld. Proxy counsel seeks time to file the reply to the application u/o XXII rule 3 CPC.

Heard. One more opportunity is granted for filing the reply to the above said application subject to cost of Rs. 5,000/- to be paid by the defendant to the LR of the plaintiff with direction to supply the advance copy of the same to the other party.

Be put up on **25.05.2022**.

(Rekha)

ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/05.04.2022