

CS DJ 58552/16

GURMEET SINGH Vs. SURJEET KAUR

02.09.2022

Present: Sh. KK Pradhan-Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff .
Sh. Madan Singh-Defendant no. 3 in person.

Plaintiff has summoned one witness from the record room,
Rohini Court.

Sh. Sanjay Kumar, JA from Record Room, Rohini Court
submits that the Goshwara number given by the plaintiff is incorrect
therefore concerned record could not be produced.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to obtain correct
Goshwara number whereafter he would summon the record again.

DW3 submits that his counsel is not available today and seeks
adjournment. He has paid the previous cost of Rs. 3,000/- to the counsel
for the plaintiff.

Put up for DE on **24.09.2022.**

(Harish Kumar)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/02.09.2022