

CS DJ 58552/16
GURMEET SINGH Vs. SURJEET KAUR

24.09.2022

Present: Sh. K. K. Pardhan , Ld. counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. Nikhil Rastogi, Ld. Counsel for defendant with defendant No.3.
Sh. Sanjay Kumar, JA, Record Room, Rohini Courts is present.

Sh. Sanjay Kumar, JA is present with file of the case titled as Smt. Bimla Devi vs. Trilok Singh decided on 12.01.2012 vide Goswara No. 7-RC.

Defendant No.3 has been further cross-examined.

File of the said case brought by abovesaid witness today in the court has been confronted to the defendant No.3 during cross-examination of defendant No.3. Defendant No.3 states that he is not feeling well. As such, cross-examination of defendant No.3 is deferred at the request of ld. Counsel for defendant No.3.

The witness present from Record Room is bound down for NDOH as ld. counsel for the plaintiff states that he would require the said file on NDOH. Diet money of the said witness shall be paid to him in the court on the next date for appearance on the next date.

Now, to come up for further cross-examination of defendant No.3 on **29.11.2022**.

(Raj Kumar)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/24.09.2022