

CS DJ 58552/16

GURMEET SINGH Vs. SURJEET KAUR & ORS.

29.11.2022

Present: Sh. K. K. Pardhan, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Nikhil Rastogi, Ld. Proxy counsel for all the defendants
alongwith DW-3.

Sh. Sanjay Kumar, JA from Record Room, Rohini Courts is
present.

DW-3 has been further cross-examined and discharged.

Sh. Sanjay Kumar, JA from Record Room, Rohini Courts
stands discharged. Diet money for the amount of Rs. 200/- stands paid to
the said witness by ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

DW Gopal Saini is not present as on date.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff states that the witness from
Record Room be further bound down as the file brought by him would
be required to be confronted to DW Gopal Saini. Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiff undertakes to pay the diet money of abovesid witness from
Record Room at the spot on the next date.

As such, at the request of the ld. Counsel for the plaintiff,
the said witness is bound down for the next date.

At the request of the ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendants,
now, to come up for cross-examination of DW-4 Gopal Saini on
24.01.2023.

(Raj Kumar)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/29.11.2022