

CS DJ 58552/16
GURMEET SINGH Vs. SURJEET KAUR

28.02.2023

Present: Sh. KK Pradhan, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff who has filed
on record an application u/o XIV Rule 5 of the CPC.

Sh. Bhanu Pratap, Ld. proxy counsel for the defendant.

At the request of the ld. proxy counsel for the defendant,
now to come up for reply and arguments on the aforesaid application of
the plaintiff on **24.04.2023**.

(Raj Kumar)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/28.02.2023