

CS DJ 58552/16

GURMEET SINGH Vs. SURJEET KAUR

24.04.2023

Present: Sh. K.K. Pradhan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Ms. Deepti, Ld. proxy Counsel for the defendant who states that main counsel for the defendant is out of station as on date.

At the request of the ld. proxy counsel for the defendant, the defendant is granted the final opportunity to address the arguments on the application of the plaintiff u/o XIV Rule 5 of the CPC on **18.08.2023**.

(Raj Kumar)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/24.04.2023