

18.08.2023

Present: Sh. K.K. Pradhan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Ms. Deepika, ld. counsel for all the defendants.

Ld. counsel for the defendants states that the defendant no. 5 namely Sh. Gurmed Singh whose name has been misspelled as Sh. Gurmaj Singh has expired on 16.06.2023.

Ld. counsel for the defendant states that she would place on record the death certificate of the defendant no. 5 together with the details of the legal heirs of the deceased defendant no. 5. Let copy thereof be supplied to the ld. counsel for the plaintiff so as to enable plaintiff to move an appropriate application u/o XXII Rule 4 of the CPC for bringing on record the legal heirs of the deceased defendant.

The application filed by the plaintiff u/o XLI Rule 5 of the CPC shall also be taken up for disposal on the next date.

Now to come up on **21.11.2023**.

(Raj Kumar)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/18.08.2023