

CS DJ58552/16
GURMEET SINGH Vs. SURJEET KAUR

21.11.2023

Present: Sh. K. K. Pradhan, counsel for the plaintiff with
plaintiff No.1.
Ms. Priyanka, Proxy counsel for the defendant through
VC (not visible).
Proxy counsel for the defendant states that she will appear at
02.00 p.m.

(Vikram Bali)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/21.11.2023

At 02.05 p.m.

Present: Sh. K. K. Pradhan, Counsel for the plaintiff with
plaintiff No.1.
Sh. Virender Singh, Counsel for the defendants through
VC.
Defendant No.3 in person.
Defendant No.3 has filed on record details of defendant
No.5 today itself. Copy thereof supplied to opposite counsel.
To come up on 19.12.2023.

(Vikram Bali)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/21.11.2023