

CS DJ 58552/16 GURMEET SINGH Vs. SURJEET KAUR

15.07.2024

Present: Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Madan Singh, defendant no.3 in person.

Advocates are stated to be abstaining from work today.

To come up on **02.09.2024** for purpose already fixed in terms of previous order.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/15.07.2024