

CS DJ 58552/16
GURMEET SINGH Vs. SURJEET KAUR

02.09.2024

Present: Sh. K.K. Pardhan, counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Akash Khatri and Sh. Sachin Garg proxy counsel for the
defendants.
Defendant no. 3 in person.

Amended memo of parties have been filed by counsel for the
plaintiff. He states that copy will be supplied to counsel for the defendants
during course of the day.

Counsel for the parties seek time to collect certified copies of the
evidence.

At joint request of the counsel for the parties, to come up for final
arguments on 10.12.2024.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/02.09.2024