

CS DJ 58552/16
GURMEET SINGH Vs. SURJEET KAUR

10.12.2024

Present: Sh. K. K. Pradhan, counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. S.N. Yadav, proxy Counsel for the defendants with
defendants no.3 and 4 in person.

Two applications have been filed, one under 340 Cr.PC and
second for summoning of record. Copies supplied to counsel opposite.

Reply, if any, be filed with advance copy thereof to the
opposite counsel.

These two applications be considered alongwith final
arguments in the suit.

At the joint request of the counsels for the parties, to come
up for arguments on **21.03.2025**.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/10.12.2024