

CS DJ 58552/16
GURMEET SINGH Vs. SURJEET KAUR

13.08.2025

At 01.06 p.m.

Present: Sh. Vinod Kumar, proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Madan Singh, defendant no.3 is present.

Main counsels for the parties are stated to be unavailable.

At the joint request of parties, to come up for arguments on

04.10.2025.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/13.08.2025