

CS DJ 58552/16

GURMEET SINGH Vs. SURJEET KAUR

04/10/2025

Present : Sh. K. K. Pradhan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant no. 3 in person.

Defendant no. 3 states that his Counsel is busy in Karkardooma Court. Request for adjournment is not opposed.

At request of defendant no. 3, to come up for arguments on **05/01/2026**.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-02/NORTH/ROHINI
DELHI/04/10/2025