

CS DJ 58552/16

GURMEET SINGH Vs. SURJEET KAUR

05.01.2026

Present: Sh. Munna Kumar, proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Virender Singh, Counsel for the defendants.

Proxy counsel for the plaintiff states that main counsel is unwell.

Request for adjournment is not opposed.

At request of the proxy counsel for the plaintiff, to come up for arguments on **24.03.2026**.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/05.01.2026