

CS DJ 58552/16
GURMEET SINGH Vs. SURJEET KAUR

24.03.2026

Present: Sh. Munna Kumar, proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Nikhil Verma, Counsel for the defendant with defendant.

Application u/o 18 rule 17 CPC has been filed on behalf of the defendant no.3 Sh. Madan Singh. Copy supplied.

Proxy Counsel for plaintiff states that main counsel is unavailable as he is unwell.

Same is not opposed.

At request of the proxy counsel for the plaintiff, to come up for reply with advance copy thereof to the opposite counsel at least a week before the next date of hearing and for arguments on the application u/o 18 rule 17 CPC and also in the main suit, on **01.06.2026**.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/24.03.2026