

CS DJ 58552/16

GURMEET SINGH Vs. SURJEET KAUR

01/06/2026

Present : Sh. K. K. Pradhan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Aditya Raj, Ld. Counsel for defendants through
VC.
Sh. Madan Singh – defendant no. 3 in person.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks time to file reply to
application under Order 18 Rule 17 CPC.

At request of the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff, to come
up for reply with advance copy to Counsel opposite and for
arguments on application under Order 18 Rule 17 CPC and
arguments in the main case on **17/08/2026**.

Present case is part heard. Ld. Counsel for the parties
are requested to appear on first call on the next date of hearing.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-02/NORTH/ROHINI
DELHI/01/06/2026